

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y027 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005837 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DRY CREEK BR. 97/112  
 TO WEIGH STATION  
 99Y027  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.                      COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II  
 2000 E BEECH ST                              3307 RIVER RD  
 98901-2147  
 YAKIMA WA 989091268                      YAKIMA WA 989021169  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			
			60,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	247.2000	m	5.0000	3.9500	3.9500
			1,236.00	976.44	976.44
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	14.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			2,100.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	19100.0000	m	0.1800	0.1000	0.1000
			3,438.00	1,910.00	1,910.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			
			850.00	800.00	800.00
6	REMOVING WIRE FENCE				
	181.0000	m	3.0000	9.0000	7.1500
			543.00	1,629.00	1,294.15
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	40.0000	t	20.0000	25.0000	12.0000
			800.00	1,000.00	480.00
8	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	19.4700	km	1,000.0000	750.0000	880.0000
			19,470.00	14,602.50	17,133.60
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	51.0000	t	275.0000	205.0000	250.0000
			14,025.00	10,455.00	12,750.00
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			
			19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y027 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005837 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 000000  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DRY CREEK BR. 97/112  
 TO WEIGH STATION  
 99Y027  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II  
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD  
 98901-2147  
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 25MM DEPTH 113650.0000	m2	1.0000 113,650.00	0.6800 77,282.00	0.6200 70,463.00
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 60MM DEPTH 3570.0000	m2	3.5000 12,495.00	0.6800 2,427.60	0.6200 2,213.40
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 85MM DEPTH 1200.0000	m2	5.0000 6,000.00	0.6800 816.00	0.6200 744.00
14	SPECIAL ACP CLASS 19MM PG 64-28 18910.0000	t	36.0000 680,760.00	30.0000 567,300.00	31.8000 601,338.00
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,210.00	18,210.00	18,210.00
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
TRAFFIC					
17	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT 4.0000	EACH	100.0000 400.00	385.0000 1,540.00	385.0000 1,540.00
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 884.6000	m	41.0000 36,268.60	37.2000 32,907.12	37.2000 32,907.12
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 14,400.00	1,940.0000 15,520.00	1,940.0000 15,520.00
20	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 3502.6000	m	7.5000 26,269.50	6.3000 22,066.38	6.3000 22,066.38
21	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 300.0000	EACH	21.0000 6,300.00	16.9500 5,085.00	16.9500 5,085.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y027 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005837 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DRY CREEK BR. 97/112  
 TO WEIGH STATION  
 99Y027  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.                      COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II  
 2000 E BEECH ST                              3307 RIVER RD  
 98901-2147  
 YAKIMA WA 989091268                      YAKIMA WA 989021169  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
22	PLASTIC STOP BAR 53.0000	m	24.0000 1,272.00	18.5000 980.50	18.5000 980.50	18.5000 980.50
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 38200.0000	m	0.2500 9,550.00	0.1000 3,820.00	0.1500 5,730.00	0.1500 5,730.00
24	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		3,800.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
25	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 320.0000	HR	4.0000 1,280.00	4.0000 1,280.00	4.0000 1,280.00	4.0000 1,280.00
26	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 7,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00
27	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 340.0000	HR	7.0000 2,380.00	4.0000 1,360.00	4.0000 1,360.00	4.0000 1,360.00
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		3,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
29	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 140.0000	HR	32.0000 4,480.00	30.0000 4,200.00	30.0000 4,200.00	30.0000 4,200.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1500.0000	HR	31.0000 46,500.00	29.5000 44,250.00	29.5000 44,250.00	29.5000 44,250.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 32.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,600.00	40.0000 1,280.00	40.0000 1,280.00	40.0000 1,280.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 384.0000	HR	33.0000 12,672.00	31.0000 11,904.00	31.0000 11,904.00	31.0000 11,904.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y027 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005837 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DRY CREEK BR. 97/112  
 TO WEIGH STATION  
 99Y027  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(082)  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II  
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD  
 98901-2147  
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	5.0000	m2	60.0000	100.0000	100.0000	100.0000
			300.00	500.00	500.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
34	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI					
	21.0000	EACH	150.0000	165.0000	150.0000	150.0000
			3,150.00	3,465.00	3,150.00	
35	TRAINING					
	250.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000
			500.00	500.00	500.00	
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				
			1.00	1.00	1.00	
38	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
39	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.				
			3,500.00	1,000.00	500.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,148,699.10	\$912,116.54	\$945,115.59	